# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM705006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBRE GWS Real Estate Services, Inc.		11/18/2021	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBRE, Inc.	
Street Address:	2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1250	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2773575	SEQUENTRA
Registration Number:	2773585	SEQUENTRA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3125548015 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: sxs@pattishall.com **Correspondent Name:** Janet A. Marvel Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Pattishall, McAuliffe, Newbury, Hilliard

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3636-883, 884
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Marvel
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Marvel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2021-11-18 Sequentra Assignment Agreement (to CBRE Inc.)#page1.tif source=2021-11-18 Sequentra Assignment Agreement (to CBRE Inc.)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0292

900672473

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of November 18, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by and between CBRE GWS Real Estate Services, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Connecticut corporation with its principal place of business at 2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1250, Dallas, TX 75201, and CBRE, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1250, Dallas, TX 75201 (referred to collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("Marks"), and to the goodwill and reputation of the business connected with and symbolized by this trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment;

**Now, Therefore,** in consideration of the mutual agreements, provisions and covenants contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:

## 1. ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with (a) all national, foreign and state registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof; (b) all common law rights related thereto; (c) all goodwill associated therewith, and (d) and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations, renewals and/or extensions; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the Marks; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions) (collectively, the "Rights").

# 2. COOPERATION.

Assignor shall execute such written instruments, extend such other cooperation and perform such other acts as may be necessary or appropriate, in the opinion of Assignee, to convey, establish, evidence, maintain, defend and enforce Assignee's Rights in the Marks; and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Assignor	ASSIGNEE
By: Coulyi	By: Marie
Name: Cindy Kee	Name: Marie Ly
Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary	Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

sf-3599332

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0293

# **EXHIBIT A**

# U.S. Marks

Mark	U.S. Registration No.	U.S. Serial No.	International Classes	Filing Date
SEQUENTRA	2,773,575	78/133,227	42	6/4/2002
sequentra	2,773,585	78/136,308	42	6/17/2002

sf-3599332

**RECORDED: 01/27/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0294